vBUC
Redundant Systems
(Transmit Only)
1 OF 6  208798 REV A  ECO 16694
FEATURES
• Single box BUC output
power levels to:
 80W C-Band

(Transmit Only)
6 OF 6  208798 REV A  ECO 16694
Part Number Configuration, 1:1 or 1:2 Transmit Only Systems
Input Power Configuration
X = Input Voltage on Circular Connector (Standard)
A* = AC Power Supply mounted to BUC
B* = AC Power Supply with DC connectors only
C* = AC Power Supply with custom-length DC cable
T* = External IFL Bias Tee
* Available with +48V Input Voltage only
System Configuration Options
A1 = 1:1 w/ Input Switching, Internal Control
B = 1:1 w/ Input Splitter, Internal Control
C2 = 1:2 w/ Input Switching & RCP2-12003
F = 1:1 w/ Input Splitter & RCP2-11003
H1 = 1:1 w/ Input Switching & RCP2-11003
J = 1:1 chain redundancy & RCPD-11003
1 Not available with units utilizing an external reference.
2 1:2 systems utilizing input switching with an external
reference require the use of a reference combiner.
3 Standard Cable Length of 100 ft. (30m) with RCP
C             U V B
Band
C - C-Band
X - X-Band
K - Ku-Band
Power Level (in Watts)
C-Band
25, 50, 801
X-Band
10, 25, 35, 801
Ku-Band
10, 16, 25, 401
1 See Drawing Number 208796
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A - 5.85 - 6.425 GHz
B - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
C - 5.75 - 6.670 GHz
E - 6.425 - 6.725 GHz (Palapa)
F - 6.725 - 7.025 GHz (Insat)
G - 5.750 - 6.475 GHz
X-Band
A - 7.90 - 8.40 GHz
Ku-Band
A - 14.00 - 14.50 GHz
B - 13.75 - 14.50 GHz
Reference Signal
X = Standard External Reference
R = Internal 10 MHz Reference Oscillator
Specifications within this document are subject to change without notice.
X-band products may be subject to ITAR restrictions and should not be exported from the US without obtaining proper licensing from the
appropriate government agencies.
Input Voltage
A = +48 V
B1 = +24 V
1 Not available with GaN vBUC units
Configuration Modifier
XXX = Standard
WXX1 = Waveguide Isolator
XAX = LNB Power & Reference Port
1 Standard on GaN vBUC units; Optional with other
power levels/bands